
 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

Contract Name: ANDA INC 235930 

Contract Number: 2021-219

Entity: University of North Texas

Department: Division of Student Affairs

Dollar Value of Purchase: 50,000.00 USD 

Total Cumulative Value: 150,000.00 USD 

Summary of Purchase: Amendment # 1 to extend the contract date to 11/30/2024 and to participate in the rebate 
program for Rx Drugs for the UNT Pharmacy. The Estimated spend of the 3 year extension is $50,000.00.

 

 

ENDORSEMENTS: 

Office of General Counsel: 2021-08-25T13:40:56  

                         

UNT System Chief Procurement Officer:  Step Skipped  

               

Campus Chief Financial Officer: Step Skipped                       

               

UNT System Chief Financial Officer: Step Skipped  

                    



CONFIDENTIAL

   

   

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PHARMACEUTICALS PURCHASING AGREEMENT 

This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment No. 1”) to that Pharmaceuticals Purchasing
Agreement dated December 1, 2018 and its successive amendment(s) (the “Agreement”) is made 
and entered into as of August 1, 2021 (the “Effective Date”) by and between University of North 
Texas (“Customer”) having a principal address of 1155 Union Circle #305160, 1800 Chestnut Hall, 
Pharmacy RM #102, Denton, TX 76203 and Anda, Inc. having an address at 2915 Weston Road, 
Weston, Florida 33331 (hereinafter referred to as “Anda”).

Recitals 

A. Anda and Customer entered into the Agreement pursuant to which Customer purchases
certain pharmaceutical products from Anda.

 
B. Anda and Customer have agreed to supplement certain provisions of the Agreement as set 
forth below.   

Agreement

In consideration of the Recitals and the mutual promises contained in this Amendment No. 1, 
the parties agree as follows: 

1. Defined Terms; Effect of Amendment.  Capitalized terms used in this Amendment No. 1
without definition shall have the meanings assigned in the Agreement. Except as otherwise provided 
in this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement will continue in full force according to its terms. If there is 
any conflict between the Agreement and any provision of this Amendment No. 1, this Amendment 
No. 1 will control. 

2. Section 3(D) is hereby added to the Agreement: 

D. Thirty (30) days after the end of a calendar month, Anda will pay a rebate on generic 
Rx products to Customer based upon the total Qualifying Generic Rx Product Purchases from Anda 
of Customer’s pharmacies for each monthly period in the form of a credit memo to the individual 
stores or as mutually agreed upon in writing (“Generic Rx Product Rebate”). For purposes of this 
Agreement, “Qualifying Generic Rx Product Purchases” for a period shall mean the total purchases 
of generic Rx products after deducting all returns, credits, rebates, promotions, discounts, net bill 
items, and manufacturer contracted items. For clarity, the Generic Rx Product Rebate paid for the 
prior monthly period shall not be deducted from the subsequent quarterly period calculation. For 
purposes of calculating the Generic Rx Product Rebate amount due to Customer, this Generic Rx 
Product Rebate shall not be paid on brand products, net bill items, or manufacturer contracted items. 
The amount of such Generic Rx Product Rebate shall be determined by combining the total 
Qualifying Generic Rx Product Purchases per store for such month by Customer’s pharmacies in 
accordance with the following levels:

 

Qualifying Generic Rx 
Product Purchases 

Generic Rx Product 
Rebate Percentage 

$1 or greater 5% 

 



CONFIDENTIAL  

2

3. Section 3(E) is hereby added to the Agreement. 
 

E. Any Customer pharmacy that places its order through Andanet™/AndaConnect™ will 
earn an additional 3% rebate on Qualifying Generic Rx Purchases 
 
4. Section 1 Term/Termination of the Agreement is hereby amended and restated as follows:

1. Term / Termination.

The term of this Agreement will commence on the Effective Date and, unless terminated 
earlier pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement, will continue through November 30, 
2024.  This Agreement may be terminated by either party at any time with “cause” or 
“without cause”, upon thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other party. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged. 
 
5.  Entire Agreement.  This Amendment No. 1 is an integral part of the Agreement, and upon execution 
of this Amendment No. 1 by the parties hereto, this Amendment No. 1 shall be deemed to be effective 
and the Agreement shall be amended as set forth above. Except as amended and supplemented in this 
Amendment No. 1, all provisions of the Agreement remain fully valid and in full force and effect. This 
Amendment No. 1 shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto. 

[Signature Page Follows] 
 



CONFIDENTIAL

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by 
their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date. 

ANDA, INC. 

By:

Nam

Titl

UNIVERSTIY OF NORTH TEXAS 

By: _

Nam

Title:

Date: _______________________________  Date: 

ANDA, INC. 

By:

Name:

Title: 

Date: 























 

 

Easy Savings  
Opportunities 
 
 

Category Contract # Supplier Highlights 

Computers & 
Hardware 

VH10213 CDW Government Discounts beginning at 15%. 

VH11176 SHI International, Corp. Includes full portfolio of hardware & software. 

VH10863 Southern Computer 
Warehouse 

For large volume deals, may extend further discounts 
to continue to offer best value pricing. 

Document Destruction VH10400 Shred-It Pricing depends upon usage of Shred-it program. 

Insurance  NEW Arthur J. Gallagher &  Co. Provides insurance and risk management services. 
Savings average 10-25%. 

Magazine 
Subscriptions 

VH55200 All Magazine Subscription 35% Discount. 

VH36000 Intercontinental Magazine 
Subscriptions 

35% Discount. 

Medicare Revenue 
Enhancement 

NEW WellTrack ONE Annual Wellness Visit Program - earn up-to additional 
$1,200 per patient annually. 

Office Supplies, 
Equipment, & Furniture 

VQ15100 Konica Minolta - 
Copiers/Printers 

You can expect to reduce overall production costs by 
up to 40%. 

VH57900 Office Depot  Nearly 15% savings + up to 7% annual rebate. 

VQ19100 Pitney Bowes 12% off equipment; 14% off software; 15% off supplies. 

VQ27700 Ricoh Americas Copiers Up to 12% savings on committed tier. 

VH10115 Staples Up to 3% annual rebate on Staples branded. 

Pharmacy Distribution 

DP10015 Anda, Inc. Next day delivery with low mark-up percentage. 

DP00100 Besse Medical Next day delivery with low mark-up percentage. 

DP00600 CuraScript Next day delivery with low mark-up percentage. 

Shipping - Inbound & 
Outbound 

AS10099 FedEx Discounts begin at 30% Express / 16% Ground. 

AS10019 UPS Discount depends upon usage of program. 

Telecom 

VH10871 CarrierSales Telecommunication cost reduction consultant. 

AS91233 Sprint 23% Corporate Discount/ 22% Employee. 

VH11382 Tryon Clear View Group Savings found 98% of time on Telecom (22.6%), Waste 
(33%) & Copier (29%).  

AS10032 Verizon Wireless 22% Discount Corporate / 22% Employee. 

Translation Services AS91243 Language Line Services 32% Discount. 

Vaccines  Various GSK, Merck, & Sanofi Multiple Vaccine & Pharmaceutical Contracts. 

 




